

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1:	359 Version: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Independent Con Agreement for Professional Services \$92,600 – ACC Environmental Const Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Repla	Less Than ultants –
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/4/2019 6/26/2019		In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and	Management
On agenda:			Final action:	6/26/2019	
Enactment date:	6/26/	/2019	Enactment #:	19-1030	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than \$92,600 between the District and ACC Environmental Consultants, Oakland CA, for the latter to provide abatement oversight and air monitoring services during removal of asbestos containing material, oversight personnel during abatement contractor mobilization, setup and completion of abatement activities, air monitoring for asbestos, and documentation, in conjunction with the Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Replacement Project, in an additional amount of \$16,610.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from \$2,250.00 to \$18,860.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 19-1359 Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than \$92,600 – ACC Environmental Consultants – Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Replacement Project 				
Contact:	timot	hy.white@ousd.org			
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	ion	Result
	1				

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than \$92,600 between the District and ACC Environmental Consultants, Oakland CA, for the latter to provide abatement oversight and air monitoring services during removal of asbestos containing material, oversight personnel during abatement contractor mobilization, setup and completion of abatement activities, air monitoring for asbestos, and documentation, in conjunction with the Elmhurst Middle School Boiler Replacement Project, in an additional amount of \$16,610.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from \$2,250.00 to \$18,860.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.